## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12801-12805/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 156/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 157/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 160/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 161/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 162/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ETA ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PUEBLO HOLDINGS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101727/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101730/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES(LIST IMMEDIATELY AFTER FRESH MATTERS) IA No. 101727/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 101730/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12580/2021 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99492/2021

IA No. 99492/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12879/2021 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 102237/2021

IA No. 102237/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12663/2021 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100474/2021

IA No. 100474/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12878/2021 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 102224/2021

IA No. 102224/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Parties:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amitava Majumdar, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR Mr. Rishi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta, Adv. Mr. Surai Sonwal, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Sonwal, Adv. Mr. Ankur Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv. Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv. Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter be listed in the week commencing 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)